
Rangliste 17. Bipper Laufcup 2024 - 2. Lauf - 4.6.2024

Herren Overall
Rg. Startnr. Name Vorname Jg. Wohnort Verein Kat. Laufzeit

1 1 Zürcher Martin 1982 Weier i. E. TV Länggasse U 50 25.16
2 31 Jörg Marcel 1989 Huttwil TV Huttwil U 50 25.47
2 49 Zaugg Markus 1987 Madiswil TV Madiswil U 50 25.47
4 44 Wyss Nicola 1999 Oberbuchsiten U 50 26.00
5 82 Alcala Adria 1991 Langenthal LV Langenthal U 50 26.35
6 43 Wyss Roman 1976 Niederbipp U 50 26.41
7 17 Eckert Franco 1986 Madiswil Laufgruppe Madis U 50 26.51
8 41 Nussbaumer André 1987 Wiedlisbach OK Frühlingslauf U 50 26.53
9 58 Gerber Peter 1983 Weier i. E. U 50 27.10

10 57 Rutschmann Christian 1985 Thörigen Old Boys Gorillas U 50 28.26
11 5 Ritter Manuel 1988 Kirchberg TV Huttwil U 50 28.31
11 54 Scherrer Dominik 1980 Madiswil Laufteam Madis U 50 28.31
13 2 Röösli Marc 1988 Herbetswil LG Niederbipp U 50 28.41
14 59 Rutschmann Ueli 1983 Kleindietwil TV Madiswil U 50 28.56
15 26 Schärer Matthias 1985 Melchnau TV Melchnau U 50 29.32
16 70 Kellerhals Martin 1970 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 30.14
17 13 Bernhofen Mario 1977 Laupersdorf U 50 30.28
18 7 Schaller Jürg 1979 Solothurn LG Niederbipp U 50 30.36
19 27 Sonderegger Damian 1982 Langenthal Laufgruppe Langenthal U 50 30.55
20 85 Buri Cédric 2007 Lyssach SV Wiler-Ersigen U 20 30.59
21 80 Konopka Geert 1967 Rütschelen LVL Laufgruppe Ü 50 31.04
22 39 Flückiger Kaspar 1974 Niederönz LV Langenthal Ü 50 31.08
23 38 Leuenberger Marco 1972 Solothurn No Worris Ü 50 31.09
24 78 Ringger Jonathan 1988 Wiedlisbach Team Wiedlisbach U 50 31.43
25 74 Ulrich Josef 1965 Luzern Ü 50 31.47
26 76 Derendinger Michel 1973 Riedholz Ü 50 32.06
27 40 Zehnder Leo 1969 Lostorf Waffenlauf-Verein Ü 50 32.09
28 3 Windischhofer Patrick 1986 Oberbipp U 50 32.16
29 34 Kögele Patrick 1977 Herzogenbuchsee U 50 32.22
30 75 Lüthi Martin 1977 Melchnau TV Melchnau U 50 32.25
31 77 Villiger Davide 1995 Langenthal LV Langenthal U 50 32.58
32 21 Wälchli Matthias 1992 Rumisberg Old Boys Gorillas U 50 33.16
33 25 Rohde Mika 2000 Huttwil LV Langentahl U 50 33.24
34 56 May Walter 1966 Kleindietwil Ü 50 33.32
35 45 Mori Urs 1968 Walliswil b. N. No Worris Ü 50 33.35
36 60 Riedweg Jörg 1964 Heimenhausen Lauftreff Wangen a.A. Ü 50 33.40
37 72 Hofer Urs 1960 Wangen a. A. Ü 50 34.08
38 30 Kurt Matthyas 1995 Bellach Biberist Aktiv U 50 34.12
39 71 Bringold Andreas 1964 Beinwil SO LG Niederbipp Ü 50 34.18
40 33 Loosli Rolf 1968 Wiedlisbach Team Wiedlisbach Ü 50 34.26
41 6 Trauffer Martin 1967 Möhlin der Weisse Kenianer Ü 50 34.34
41 66 Schöpfer Pius 1986 Heimenschwand U 50 34.34
43 50 Buri Reto 1972 Lyssach Ü 50 34.37
44 61 von Burg René 1967 Balsthal LG Niederbipp Ü 50 35.00
45 22 Wälchli Peter 1960 Laupersdorf Ü 50 35.35
46 10 Ellenberger Rolf 1977 Niederbuchsiten Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 35.50
47 37 Lanz Michael 1966 Bützberg LV Langenthal Ü 50 36.08
48 48 Scheidegger René 1970 Madiswil TV Kleindietwil Ü 50 37.10
49 83 Joller Simon 1997 Balsthal U 50 37.15
50 53 Kunz Roger 1974 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 37.57
51 81 Nedic Goran 1971 Mümliswil Ü 50 39.00
52 4 Ammann Michael 1983 Langenthal U 50 39.56
53 52 Frey Willi 1961 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 40.02
54 51 Fluri Toni 1951 Oensingen LG Matzendorf Ü 50 40.22
55 19 Gasser Patrick 1966 Nunningen Swiss Marathonis Ü 50 40.24
56 84 Finmana Fabio 1997 Holderbank U 50 42.32
57 65 Zuber Josef 1957 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 42.42
58 35 Marti Sven 2008 Wangen a/A Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 20 42.53
59 47 Imhof Melvin 1997 Egerkingen U 50 43.16
60 42 Fluri Otto 1960 Matzendorf LG Matzendorf Ü 50 43.34
61 79 Stocker Xaver 1948 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 43.48
62 69 Fluri Andi 1955 Laupersdorf LG Matzendorf Ü 50 46.13
63 73 Andrist Bernhard 1946 Zürich smrun Ü 50 47.27
64 28 Ruchti Hansruedi 1961 Wangen a/A LG Niederbipp Ü 50 48.56
65 12 Linder Willi 1947 Riedholz Ü 50 49.19
66 32 Voramwald Kurt 1954 Heimisbach Ü 50 49.37
67 11 Bächli Sepp 1941 Studen Ü 50 50.18



Rangliste 17. Bipper Laufcup 2024 - 2. Lauf - 4.6.2024

Herren Kategorie
Rg. Startnr. Name Vorname Jg. Wohnort Verein Kat. Laufzeit

U20
1 85 Buri Cédric 2007 Lyssach SV Wiler-Ersigen U 20 30.59
2 35 Marti Sven 2008 Wangen a/A Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 20 42.53

U50
1 1 Zürcher Martin 1982 Weier i. E. TV Länggasse U 50 25.16
2 31 Jörg Marcel 1989 Huttwil TV Huttwil U 50 25.47
2 49 Zaugg Markus 1987 Madiswil TV Madiswil U 50 25.47
4 44 Wyss Nicola 1999 Oberbuchsiten U 50 26.00
5 82 Alcala Adria 1991 Langenthal LV Langenthal U 50 26.35
6 43 Wyss Roman 1976 Niederbipp U 50 26.41
7 17 Eckert Franco 1986 Madiswil Laufgruppe Madis U 50 26.51
8 41 Nussbaumer André 1987 Wiedlisbach OK Frühlingslauf U 50 26.53
9 58 Gerber Peter 1983 Weier i. E. U 50 27.10

10 57 Rutschmann Christian 1985 Thörigen Old Boys Gorillas U 50 28.26
11 5 Ritter Manuel 1988 Kirchberg TV Huttwil U 50 28.31
12 54 Scherrer Dominik 1980 Madiswil Laufteam Madis U 50 28.31
13 2 Röösli Marc 1988 Herbetswil LG Niederbipp U 50 28.41
14 59 Rutschmann Ueli 1983 Kleindietwil TV Madiswil U 50 28.56
15 26 Schärer Matthias 1985 Melchnau TV Melchnau U 50 29.32
16 13 Bernhofen Mario 1977 Laupersdorf U 50 30.28
17 7 Schaller Jürg 1979 Solothurn LG Niederbipp U 50 30.36
18 27 Sonderegger Damian 1982 Langenthal Laufgruppe Langenthal U 50 30.55
19 78 Ringger Jonathan 1988 Wiedlisbach Team Wiedlisbach U 50 31.43
20 3 Windischhofer Patrick 1986 Oberbipp U 50 32.16
21 34 Kögele Patrick 1977 Herzogenbuchsee U 50 32.22
22 75 Lüthi Martin 1977 Melchnau TV Melchnau U 50 32.25
23 77 Villiger Davide 1995 Langenthal LV Langenthal U 50 32.58
24 21 Wälchli Matthias 1992 Rumisberg Old Boys Gorillas U 50 33.16
25 25 Rohde Mika 2000 Huttwil LV Langentahl U 50 33.24
26 30 Kurt Matthyas 1995 Bellach Biberist Aktiv U 50 34.12
27 66 Schöpfer Pius 1986 Heimenschwand U 50 34.34
28 10 Ellenberger Rolf 1977 Niederbuchsiten Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 35.50
29 83 Joller Simon 1997 Balsthal U 50 37.15
30 4 Ammann Michael 1983 Langenthal U 50 39.56
31 84 Finmana Fabio 1997 Holderbank U 50 42.32
32 47 Imhof Melvin 1997 Egerkingen U 50 43.16



Rangliste 17. Bipper Laufcup 2024 - 2. Lauf - 4.6.2024

Ü50
1 70 Kellerhals Martin 1970 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 30.14
2 80 Konopka Geert 1967 Rütschelen LVL Laufgruppe Ü 50 31.04
3 39 Flückiger Kaspar 1974 Niederönz LV Langenthal Ü 50 31.08
4 38 Leuenberger Marco 1972 Solothurn No Worris Ü 50 31.09
5 74 Ulrich Josef 1965 Luzern Ü 50 31.47
6 76 Derendinger Michel 1973 Riedholz Ü 50 32.06
7 40 Zehnder Leo 1969 Lostorf Waffenlauf-Verein Ü 50 32.09
8 56 May Walter 1966 Kleindietwil Ü 50 33.32
9 45 Mori Urs 1968 Walliswil b. N. No Worris Ü 50 33.35

10 60 Riedweg Jörg 1964 Heimenhausen Lauftreff Wangen a.A. Ü 50 33.40
11 72 Hofer Urs 1960 Wangen a. A. Ü 50 34.08
12 71 Bringold Andreas 1964 Beinwil SO LG Niederbipp Ü 50 34.18
13 33 Loosli Rolf 1968 Wiedlisbach Team Wiedlisbach Ü 50 34.26
14 6 Trauffer Martin 1967 Möhlin der Weisse Kenianer Ü 50 34.34
15 50 Buri Reto 1972 Lyssach Ü 50 34.37
16 61 von Burg René 1967 Balsthal LG Niederbipp Ü 50 35.00
17 22 Wälchli Peter 1960 Laupersdorf Ü 50 35.35
18 37 Lanz Michael 1966 Bützberg LV Langenthal Ü 50 36.08
19 48 Scheidegger René 1970 Madiswil TV Kleindietwil Ü 50 37.10
20 53 Kunz Roger 1974 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 37.57
21 81 Nedic Goran 1971 Mümliswil Ü 50 39.00
22 52 Frey Willi 1961 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 40.02
23 51 Fluri Toni 1951 Oensingen LG Matzendorf Ü 50 40.22
24 19 Gasser Patrick 1966 Nunningen Swiss Marathonis Ü 50 40.24
25 65 Zuber Josef 1957 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 42.42
26 42 Fluri Otto 1960 Matzendorf LG Matzendorf Ü 50 43.34
27 79 Stocker Xaver 1948 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 43.48
28 69 Fluri Andi 1955 Laupersdorf LG Matzendorf Ü 50 46.13
29 73 Andrist Bernhard 1946 Zürich smrun Ü 50 47.27
30 28 Ruchti Hansruedi 1961 Wangen a/A LG Niederbipp Ü 50 48.56
31 12 Linder Willi 1947 Riedholz Ü 50 49.19
32 32 Voramwald Kurt 1954 Heimisbach Ü 50 49.37
33 11 Bächli Sepp 1941 Studen Ü 50 50.18



Rangliste 17. Bipper Laufcup 2024 - 2. Lauf - 4.6.2024

Damen Overall
Rg. Startnr. Name Vorname Jg. Wohnort Verein Kat. Laufzeit

1 209 Muther Linda 1985 Feldbrunnen U 50 28.54
2 203 Zaugg Rosmarie 1989 Solothurn U 50 31.00
3 228 Bergmann Stephanie 1982 Madiswil Laufteam Madis U 50 31.30
4 215 Schär Natascha 1982 Oberbipp Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 33.22
5 201 Pihlajavitta-Gugel Sariitta 1969 Belp Interbroc Ü 50 33.26
6 214 Obi Bianca 1985 Oberbipp Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 33.40
7 227 Altschul Jessica 1996 Attiswil U 50 34.57
8 222 Schärer Sita 1990 Balsthal LG Matzendorf U 50 35.10
9 224 Bücheler Angelika 1986 Oensingen LG Niederbipp U 50 35.43

10 202 Michel Sonja 1972 Röthenbach Lauftreff Wangen a.A. Ü 50 35.49
11 217 Fischer Regina 1998 Egerkingen U 50 36.01
12 211 Luginbühl Madeleine 1980 Oberbipp Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 36.29
13 219 Zürcher Meret 1999 HerzogenbuchseeRyffel Bern U 50 37.51
14 223 Kellerhals Luzia 1974 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 37.56
15 218 Walthert Cornelia 1974 Niederönz LG Niederbipp Ü 50 39.57
16 207 Gerber Jana 2000 Schönbühl U 50 40.59
17 229 Ramseier Tanja 1986 Wiedlisbach Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 41.00
18 230 Fischer Cornelia 1971 Neuendorf LSG Olten Ü 50 42.00
19 216 Christen Clotilde 1966 Balsthal Ü 50 43.20
20 231 Nedic Slanica 1970 Mümliswil Ü 50 51.34
21 226 Chummanee Prakong 1967 Härkingen LSG Olten-Gäu Ü 50 55.14

Damen Kategorie
Rg. Startnr. Name Vorname Jg. Wohnort Verein Kat. Laufzeit

U50
1 209 Muther Linda 1985 Feldbrunnen U 50 28.54
2 203 Zaugg Rosmarie 1989 Solothurn U 50 31.00
3 228 Bergmann Stephanie 1982 Madiswil Laufteam Madis U 50 31.30
4 215 Schär Natascha 1982 Oberbipp Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 33.22
5 214 Obi Bianca 1985 Oberbipp Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 33.40
6 227 Altschul Jessica 1996 Attiswil U 50 34.57
7 222 Schärer Sita 1990 Balsthal LG Matzendorf U 50 35.10
8 224 Bücheler Angelika 1986 Oensingen LG Niederbipp U 50 35.43
9 217 Fischer Regina 1998 Egerkingen U 50 36.01

10 211 Luginbühl Madeleine 1980 Oberbipp Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 36.29
11 219 Zürcher Meret 1999 HerzogenbuchseeRyffel Bern U 50 37.51
12 207 Gerber Jana 2000 Schönbühl U 50 40.59
13 229 Ramseier Tanja 1986 Wiedlisbach Lauftreff Wangen a.A. U 50 41.00

Ü50
1 201 Pihlajavitta-Gugel Sariitta 1969 Belp Interbroc Ü 50 33.26
2 202 Michel Sonja 1972 Röthenbach Lauftreff Wangen a.A. Ü 50 35.49
3 223 Kellerhals Luzia 1974 Niederbipp LG Niederbipp Ü 50 37.56
4 218 Walthert Cornelia 1974 Niederönz LG Niederbipp Ü 50 39.57
5 230 Fischer Cornelia 1971 Neuendorf LSG Olten Ü 50 42.00
6 216 Christen Clotilde 1966 Balsthal Ü 50 43.20
7 231 Nedic Slanica 1970 Mümliswil Ü 50 51.34
8 226 Chummanee Prakong 1967 Härkingen LSG Olten-Gäu Ü 50 55.14


